Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

January 30, 2019

SGS North America, Inc. 620 Old Peachtree Road NW, Suite 100, Suwanee, GA 30024

Attention: Dustin Oaks

Re: Application Received: December 5, 2018 Equipment Class: DSS-Part 15 Spread Spectrum Transmitter Applicant Name: Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd FCC ID: QISAM-H1CL TCB Name: SGS North America, Inc. 731 Confirmation Number: TC522655

The application for the above equipment is hereby DISMISSED pursuant to Section 2.917(b) of the Commission's Rules.

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. hereby request to dismiss the above stated FCC ID issued on December 5, 2018. We also hereby state that this equipment has not been marketed or sold anywhere in the world, not just U.S.

The dismissal is signed by EMC Lab Manager Zhang Xinghai.

If you elect to re-file for the equipment authorization you must submit a currently dated Form 731, and all data required by the rule section(s) applicable to the equipment.

You are cautioned that importation and marketing of equipment in the United States bearing the referenced FCC Identifier is prohibited by Section 2.803 of the Rules. Violation of this regulation may subject you to penalties provided in Sections 501 and 502 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.

Sincerely,

# Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

January 30, 2019

Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd Administration Building, Headquarters of Huawei, Technologies Co., Ltd., Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen China

Attention: Zhang Xinghai

Re: Application Received: December 5, 2018 Equipment Class: DSS-Part 15 Spread Spectrum Transmitter Applicant Name: Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd FCC ID: QISAM-H1CL TCB Name: SGS North America, Inc. 731 Confirmation Number: TC522655

The application for the above equipment is hereby DISMISSED pursuant to Section 2.917(b) of the Commission's Rules.

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. hereby request to dismiss the above stated FCC ID issued on December 5, 2018. We also hereby state that this equipment has not been marketed or sold anywhere in the world, not just U.S.

The dismissal is signed by EMC Lab Manager Zhang Xinghai.

If you elect to re-file for the equipment authorization you must submit a currently dated Form 731, and all data required by the rule section(s) applicable to the equipment.

You are cautioned that importation and marketing of equipment in the United States bearing the referenced FCC Identifier is prohibited by Section 2.803 of the Rules. Violation of this regulation may subject you to penalties provided in Sections 501 and 502 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.

Sincerely,

Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

January 30, 2019

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd No.1 Workshop, M-10, Middle Section, Science & Technology Park, Nanshan District,, Shenzhen, 518057 China

Attention: Jing Song

Re: Application Received: December 5, 2018 Equipment Class: DSS-Part 15 Spread Spectrum Transmitter Applicant Name: Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd FCC ID: QISAM-H1CL TCB Name: SGS North America, Inc. 731 Confirmation Number: TC522655

The application for the above equipment is hereby DISMISSED pursuant to Section 2.917(b) of the Commission's Rules.

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. hereby request to dismiss the above stated FCC ID issued on December 5, 2018. We also hereby state that this equipment has not been marketed or sold anywhere in the world, not just U.S.

The dismissal is signed by EMC Lab Manager Zhang Xinghai.

If you elect to re-file for the equipment authorization you must submit a currently dated Form 731, and all data required by the rule section(s) applicable to the equipment.

You are cautioned that importation and marketing of equipment in the United States bearing the referenced FCC Identifier is prohibited by Section 2.803 of the Rules. Violation of this regulation may subject you to penalties provided in Sections 501 and 502 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.

Sincerely,

# Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

January 30, 2019

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd No.1 Workshop, M-10, Middle Section, Science & Technology, Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057 China

Attention: Keny Xu

Re: Application Received: December 5, 2018 Equipment Class: DSS-Part 15 Spread Spectrum Transmitter Applicant Name: Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd FCC ID: QISAM-H1CL TCB Name: SGS North America, Inc. 731 Confirmation Number: TC522655

The application for the above equipment is hereby DISMISSED pursuant to Section 2.917(b) of the Commission's Rules.

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. hereby request to dismiss the above stated FCC ID issued on December 5, 2018. We also hereby state that this equipment has not been marketed or sold anywhere in the world, not just U.S.

The dismissal is signed by EMC Lab Manager Zhang Xinghai.

If you elect to re-file for the equipment authorization you must submit a currently dated Form 731, and all data required by the rule section(s) applicable to the equipment.

You are cautioned that importation and marketing of equipment in the United States bearing the referenced FCC Identifier is prohibited by Section 2.803 of the Rules. Violation of this regulation may subject you to penalties provided in Sections 501 and 502 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.

Sincerely,